2014 Bond Issue
$18,000,000

Drainage $11,500,000

Vicknair Canal Pump Station
Reserve Drainage Project Phase lll
Haydel Canal Pump Station (LaPlace Park)
HMGP Match
1. Airport Pumps
2. Belle Point
3. Marigold
4. Bar Screen Cleaners (Airport + Homewood)
5. LaPlace Heights Drainage - McReine
6. River Forest Canal Extension
Total HMGP
Equipment
1. Marsh Buggy
2. Excavator

3. Street Sweeper

4. Grappler Truck

5. 18 wheeler & Low Boy Trailer
Total Equipment

Total Drainage

$4,500,000
$3,000,000
$500,000
$2,500,000
$124,000
$381,940
$289,679
$1,121,595
$377,872
$142,415
$2,437,500
$1,000,000
$155,267
$151,000
$219,283
$139,994
$107,071
§772,615
$11,210,115

Shread Kurykendall & Assoc.
Buchart-Horn, Inc.

Shread Kurykendall & Assoc.

Evans Graves Engineering
Infinity Engineering Consult.
CDM Smith Engineering
Evans Graves Engineering
Gulf Engineers & Consultants

Burk Kleinpeter, Inc.

Duhon Machinery
Scott Equipment

Covington Sales & Services, Inc.
River City Haudralics
ITA Truck & Sales

Design
Design

Design

Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design

Purchased
Purchased

Purchased
Purchased

Purchased

Parks & Recreation $3,000,000

Recreation Trail Grant Match
(Timbermill & Mississippi River)

Park Improvements

Total Parks & Recreation

$300,000

$2,700,000
$3,000,000

Meyer Engineers, LTD

Meyer Engineers, LTD

Constructi

Constructi

on

on

4/10/2017



Roads & Bridges $3,000,000

Woodland Bridge $500,000 Principal Engineering Design
Fairway Bridge $300,000 Principal Engineering Design
Sidewalk Repairs (westbank) $200,000 Foret Contracting Group Construction
2014 Road Repairs $1,750,000 Barriere Construction Co., LLC Complete
2015 Road Repairs $250,000 Barriere Construction Co., LLC Complete
Total Roads & Bridges $3,000,000
HMGP Match - Ruddock Electrical Components $300,000 C. J. Savoie Consulting Eng., Inc. Design
Alternative Water System Study & Cost Analysis $200,000 Digital Engineering Complete
Total Water System $500,000

2015 Bond Issue

e $12,000,000_ _ ________ e

East Bank Complex $5,250,000 Murray Architects Design
Safe Room $150,000 Siezler Architects Design
Total Facilities $5,400,000

Drainage $1,500,000
Chief's Report

West Shore Lake Pontchartrain Levee Project $1,500,000 .
Signed

Total Drainage $1,500,000

Upgrade Water System $4,200,000 TBA

HMGP Match - Ruddock Electrical Elevation $300,000.00 TBA

Total Water System $4,500,000

4/10/2017



