

2014 Bond Issue \$18,000,000

Category	Project	Allocated Funds	Engineer/Contractor	Status
Drainage		\$11,500,000		
	Vicknair Canal Pump Station	\$4,500,000	Shread Kurykendall & Assoc.	Design
	Reserve Drainage Project Phase III	\$3,000,000	Buchart-Horn, Inc.	Design
	Haydel Canal Pump Station (LaPlace Park)	\$500,000	Shread Kurykendall & Assoc.	Design
	HMGP Match	\$2,500,000		
	1. Airport Pumps	\$124,000	Evans Graves Engineering	Design
	2. Belle Point	\$381,940	Infinity Engineering Consult.	Design
	3. Marigold	\$289,679	CDM Smith Engineering	Design
	4. Bar Screen Cleaners (Airport + Homewood)	\$1,121,595	Evans Graves Engineering	Design
	5. LaPlace Heights Drainage - McReine	\$377,872	Gulf Engineers & Consultants	Design
	6. River Forest Canal Extension	\$142,415	Burk Kleinpeter, Inc.	Design
	Total HMGP	\$2,437,500		
	Equipment	\$1,000,000		
	1. Marsh Buggy	\$155,267	Duhon Machinery	Purchased
	2. Excavator	\$151,000	Scott Equipment	Purchased
	3. Street Sweeper	\$219,283	Covington Sales & Services, Inc.	Purchased
	4. Grappler Truck	\$139,994	River City Haudralics	Purchased
	5. 18 wheeler & Low Boy Trailer	\$107,071	ITA Truck & Sales	Purchased
	Total Equipment	\$772,615		
	Total Drainage	\$11,210,115		
Parks & Recreation		\$3,000,000		
	Recreation Trail Grant Match (Timbermill & Mississippi River)	\$300,000	Meyer Engineers, LTD	Construction
	Park Improvements	\$2,700,000	Meyer Engineers, LTD	Construction
	Total Parks & Recreation	\$3,000,000		

Roads & Bridges		\$3,000,000		
	Woodland Bridge	\$500,000	Principal Engineering	Design
	Fairway Bridge	\$300,000	Principal Engineering	Design
	Sidewalk Repairs (westbank)	\$200,000	Foret Contracting Group	Construction
	2014 Road Repairs	\$1,750,000	Barriere Construction Co., LLC	Complete
	2015 Road Repairs	\$250,000	Barriere Construction Co., LLC	Complete
	Total Roads & Bridges	\$3,000,000		
Water System		\$500,000	<u>_</u>	
	HMGP Match - Ruddock Electrical Components	\$300,000	C. J. Savoie Consulting Eng., Inc.	Design
	Alternative Water System Study & Cost Analysis	\$200,000	Digital Engineering	Complete
	Total Water System	\$500,000		



2015 Bond Issue \$12,000,000

Category	Project	Allocated Funds	Engineer/Contractor	Status
Facilities		\$6,000,000		
	East Bank Complex	\$5,250,000	Murray Architects	Design
	Safe Room	\$150,000	Siezler Architects	Design
	Total Facilities	\$5,400,000		
Drainage		\$1,500,000		
	West Shore Lake Pontchartrain Levee Project	\$1,500,000		Chief's Report Signed
	Total Drainage	\$1,500,000		
Water System		\$4,500,000		
	Upgrade Water System	\$4,200,000	ТВА	
	HMGP Match - Ruddock Electrical Elevation	\$300,000.00	TBA	
	Total Water System	\$4,500,000		